N5 Base Level Communications
FY12 Base Level Communications Services and Rates

Services and Rates Schedule for Non-Navy Customers
(Activities that have not participated in Budget Based Transfer (BBT))

(Note: Non-BBT Customers pay Recurring Charges)
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Questions about Billing? See our Billing Handbook for explanation of charges.

One-Time Non-Recurring Rates

Service Description Rate
Analog Switch Voice Service Install and Activate $ 250.00
Activate -/CSR(each Inst) 32.00
Move 152.00
De-Install 52.00
De-Activate 52.00
|I3r:~setv?/lilrsgd Activate Location 60.00
Classmark or Number Change 52.00
Number Swap 52.00
Other Charges Ship Conn Reg hrs(1-10 lines) 104.00
Ship Conn Reg hrs(11-20 lines) 208.00
Ship Conn Reg hrs(21-30 lines) 316.00
Ship Conn Reg hrs(31+ lines) 432.00
Ship Disc Reg hrs 104.00
Ship Conn/Disc after Hours 60/hr
Activate 6-port Conf-Regular 104.00
Activate 6-port Conf-with PIN 104.00
ﬁﬁ'ctlr:/zgggeport Conf-w/PIN & 104.00

Activate NETWORX

Acts/Calling Cards 10.00
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Class D - AUL & Fire Reporting Lines

Switched 56 Kb/s Service

ISDN Basic Rate

PBX Trunks

Single Line Extension

MAN Up to 64 Kb/s On-Island

De-Activate Conf Port

De-Activate NETWORX
Acts/Calling Cards

Computer Setup Fee

Perform QA/CM

MEO Performing ECP work
Install and Activate

Activate Only

Move

De-Install

Classmark or Number Change
Number Swap

Install and Activate

Move

De-Install

De-Activate

Classmark or Number Change
Number Swap

Install and Activate

Move

Install and Activate Location
Prewired

De-Install/De-Activate
Classmark or Number Change
Number Swap

Install and Activate

De-Install

De-Activate

Classmark or Number Change
Install and Activate
De-Install/De-Activate

Install and Activate Location
Prewired

Deactivate Soft Number
Install and Activate

52.00
No Charge

100.00
60/hr
60/hr

200.00
52.00

152.00
52.00
52.00
52.00

200.00

152.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00

200.00

152.00

60.00

52.00
52.00
52.00
115.72
86.81
86.81
86.81
200.00
52.00

60.00

10.00
444.32



MAN Up to 64 Kb/s + Internet Access

MAN Ethernet + Internet Access

MAN Internet SLIP/PPP Dial-up Access

Metallic Cable Pair - 1st Qtr Mile

Voice Grade Channel On Base

Voice Grade Channel Between Bases

Voice Grade Channel w/C2 Line Conditioning

56/64 Kb/s On Base

56/64 Kb/s Between Bases

1.544 Mb/s T1 On Base

1.544 Mb/s T1 Between Bases

1.544 Mb/s T1 Multiplexed

Ethernet on Base - Point to Point

T3/DS3 and OC3/12 Dedicated

ONE-NET Infrastructure

De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install Only
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install and Activate
De-Install

Install New 1V/1D Dual Mod

Outlet Box

Install New 2V/2D Dual Mod

Outlet Box

Install 1 Outlet to Existing

Outlet Box

244.38
444.32
244.38
444.32
244.38
444.32
244.38
160.00

80.72
104.00

52.00
152.00
104.00
208.00
104.00
208.00
104.00
208.00
104.00
444.32
244.38
444.32
244.38
444.32
244.38
444.32
244.38
625.76
344.17

250.00

400.00

125.00



Video Teleconferencing via DSN

Video Teleconferencing via Commercial

a. Toll Rates

b. Plus Minimum of 2 Channels per VTC

Install 2 Outlet to Existing

Additional Non-Recurring Charges for Installations and Work Requests/Projects

Labor - Rate
Customer Premise Equipment (CPE)

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) Work

Monthly Recurring Rates

Service Group / Type of Service

Telephone Lines
Class C - Official Restricted

Class D - Off-Hook/Automatic Ring-Down

Class B-2 - Non-Appropriated Fund/Unofficial

DSN - All Approved Calling Area (Routine Precedence)

DSN - All Approved Calling Area (Priority Precedence)

DSN - All Approved Calling Area ( Immediate Precedence or Above)
Switched 56kbps - Class of Service Charges Plus

ISDN Basic Rate - Class of Service Charges Plus

PBX Trunks - Class of Service Charges Plus

Single-Line Extension w/Standard Instrument

Features and Special Equipment
Optional Business Features
Voice Mail/Messaging

Outlet Box 200.00
Setup Charge (each setup) 157.00
Conference Charge (per hour) 100.00
Setup Charge (each setup) 157.00
Conference Charge (per hour) 100.00
First 3 Minutes 3.40
Each Additional Minute 2.50
2 Qhannels - 112 Kb/s (per 500
min.)
4 Qhannels - 224 Kbls (per 10.00
min.)
6 _Channels - 336 Kb/s (per 15.00
min.)
Per/Hour 60.00
Cost Cost
Labor & Material All Costs
Unit | Rate
Each 52.00
Station 52.00
Each 73.15
Each 70.00
Each 75.00
Each 80.00
Each 31.00
Each 50.00
Each 15.00
Each 15.00
Each 4.00
Each 16.00



Automatic Call Distribution (ACD) Group 180.00

Soft Number Each 5.00

ACD Extension Soft Number Each 45.00
Digital Instrument - 9 Button - No Speaker/No Display (M5008/9) Each 5.00
Digital Instrument - 9 Button w/Display - No Speaker (M5208/9) Each 10.00
Digital Instrument - 12 Button Speakerphone/No Display (M5212/16) Each 10.00
Digital Instrument - 12 Button Speakerphone w/Display (M5312/16) Each 25.00
Add-On Module (M518/M536/M522) Each 40.00
Special Instrument/Enclosure (Explosion Proof) Each 25.00
AVAYA 6416D & 6416D NB Each 20.00

Metropolitan Area Network (MAN) Connections

Any Rate up to 64kbps - Restricted to On-Island Only Ckt 200.00
Any Rate up to 64kbps with Internet Access Ckt 350.00
Ethernet - Restricted to On-Island Only Ckt 250.00
Ethernet with Internet Access Ckt 450.00
Ethernet On-Base Point-to-Point Ckt 350.00
Ethernet 15mbps Between Bases/Facilities on Island Ckt 1500.00
Internet SLIP/PPP Dial-Up Connection Each 20.00
Internet SLIP/PPP Off-Group Dial-Up Connection Group 50.00
ADSL MAN Connection with Internet Access Ckt 100.00

Private Line/Dedicated Services
Metallic Cable Pair

1st Quarter Mile Each 45.00

Additional Quarter Miles Each 10.00
Voice Grade Channel

On-Base (Within any Navy Base on Guam) Ckt 110.00

Between any Two US Military Bases/Facilities on Guam Ckt 200.00

C-2 Line Conditioning Ckt 15.00
Fractional T1 Dedicated Services

56/64kbps On-Base (Within any Navy Base on Guam) Ckt 100.00

56/64kbps Between Bases (Between any Two Bases/Facilities on Guam) | Ckt 250.00
Full T1/DS1 Dedicated Services

On-Base (Within any Navy Base on Guam) Ckt 150.00

Between any Two US Military Bases/Facilities on Guam Ckt 300.00



Multiplexing Arrangement (DS1 to 24 voice or data channels)

Full T3/DS3 & SONET Optical Carrier (OC) Dedicated Services
45mbps T3/DS3 On Base (Within an Navy Base on Guam)
45mbps T3/DS3 Between Bases (Between Bases/Facilities on Guam)
155mbps/OC3 On Base (Within an Navy Base on Guam)
155mbps/OC3 Between Bases (Between Bases/Facilities on Guam)
622mbps/OC12 On Base (Within an Navy Base on Guam)
622mbps/OC12 Between Bases (Between Bases/Facilities on Guam)
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End

Ckt
Ckt
Ckt
Ckt
Ckt
Ckt

160.00

1050.00
2250.00
2625.00
4500.00
5250.00
6750.00
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